Electric Actuator: Guide Rod Type
LEYG-X245
Features
Application Examples
¡ Uses a compact guide cylinder
(MGPM series) unit
¡Improved performance as a stopper
Best suited for applications where transferred objects are heavy and the transfer speed is fast.

L
υυ
How to Order
Specifications
LEYG 32 MDC 30 C S1 X245
q Size
25
32
40
w Stroke
30 30 mm
50 50 mm
e Motor option
C With motor cover
W With lock/motor cover
r Actuator cable type/length
Nil Without cable
S1 Standard cable 1.5 m
S3 Standard cable 3 m
S5 Standard cable 5 m
R1 Robotic cable (Flexible cable) 1.5 m
R3 Robotic cable (Flexible cable) 3 m
R5 Robotic cable (Flexible cable) 5 m
R8 Robotic cable (Flexible cable) 8 m*1
RA Robotic cable (Flexible cable) 10 m*1
RB Robotic cable (Flexible cable) 15 m*1
RC Robotic cable (Flexible cable) 20 m*1
*1  Produced upon receipt of order (Robotic cable only)
*2  The standard cable should only be used on fixed parts.
For use on moving parts, select the robotic cable.
t Controller/Driver type*1
Nil Without controller/driver
6N LECP6
(Step data input type)
NPN
6P PNP
1N LECP1
(Programless type)
NPN
1P PNP
MJ LECPMJ*2
(CC-Link direct input type)
—
AN LECPA*3
(Pulse input type)
NPN
AP PNP
*1   For details on controllers/drivers and
compatible motors, refer to the Web
Catalog.
*2  Not applicable to CE
*3   When pulse signals are open collector, order
the current limiting resistor (LEC-PA-R-)
separately. (Refer to the Web Catalog.)